1
CAT25C64/128
64K/128K-Bit SPI Serial CMOS E 2PROM
FEATURES
■  5 MHz SPI Compatible
■ 1.8 to 6.0 Volt Operation
■ Hardware and Software Protection
■ Zero Standby Current

(1) The device used in the above example is a 25C64SI-1.8TE13 (SOIC, Industrial Temperature, 1.8 Volt to 6 Volt Operating Voltage,
Tape & Reel)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package
P = PDIP
S = 8-Pin SOIC
S16 = 16-Pin SOIC
U20 = 20-Pin TSSOP
Prefix  Device #  Suffix
25C64 S I TE13
Product
Number
25C64:  64K
25C128:  128K
Tape & Reel
TE13: 2000/Reel
Operating Voltage
Blank = 2.5 to 6.0V
1.8 = 1.8 to 6.0V
-1.8CAT
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0˚C to +70˚C)
I = Industrial (-40˚C to +85˚C)
A = Automotive (-40˚ to  +105˚C)*
* -40˚C to +125˚C is available upon request
Optional
Compa ny ID
CS
SCK
HOLD
SO
tCD
tHD
tHD
tCD
tLZ
tHZ
HIGH IMPEDANCE
SK
SI
SO
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 ADDRESS
Data
Byte 1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8  21 22 23 24-31 32-39
Data
Byte 2
Data
Byte 3
Data Byte N
CS
OPCODE
7..1 0
24+(N-1)x8-1..24+(N-1)x8 24+Nx8-1
DATA IN
HIGH IMPEDANCE